JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2019, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1/5
COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTOR
MB-0343-1
March 2019
Small Circular One-touch Locking Waterproof Connector
With Enhanced Vibration Resistance
JN1V/JN2V Series

Materials and Finishes
General Specifications
Ordering Information
Series
JN1V, JN2V
Contact Type
D: Straight Plug
F: Angle Plug
JN2V   D     S    10   S     L    *
Shell Size
Modification Code (Note1)
Contact Size
L: #22 size
Termination Method
S: Crimp socket
Note1: The modification code is defined differently for each product.
Please refer to the drawings for detailed product information
Number of Contacts
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright ©  2019, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 3/5
MB-0343-1
Part Number - Connector
Type Packaging Applicable Contact Drawing Number
Applicable Wire
Size
Socket
Contact
In reel
(10,000 pcs.)
JN2V-22-20S-10000 SJ116974 AWG#20~#21
JN2V-22-22S-10000 SJ116972 AWG#21~#25
JN2V-22-26S-10000 SJ116973 AWG#26, #28
Pin Contact
In pieces
(100 pcs.)
JN1-22-20P-R-PKG100
SJ037430
AWG#20~#21
JN1-22-22P-PKG100 AWG#21~#25
JN1-22-26P-PKG100 AWG#26, #28
In reel
(10,000pcs.)
JN1-22-20P-R-10000
SJ037431
AWG#20~#21
JN1-22-22P-10000 AWG#21~#25
JN1-22-26P-10000 AWG#26, #28
Part Number - Contact
Contact Size Type of Tool Applicable Wire Applicable Tooling
Instruction Manual for
Tooling
#22
Hand Crimp
(for contacts in
pieces)
AWG#20,#21 CT150-2C-JN2V
T700406AWG#22,#24 CT150-2B-JN2V
AWG#26,#28 CT150-2-JN2V
Semi-automatic
Applicator
(for reel contacts)
AWG#20~#28
350-JN1-2C
3502-JN1-2C
T703294
T703413
Tools
Contact Size Type of Tool Applicable Tooling
#22 Extraction Tool ET-JN1
Series Part Number Drawing Number Applicable Cable Diameter
JN1V
JN1VDS10SL1 SJ116286 φ5.7~7.3
JN1VDS10SL2 SJ116287 φ6.5~8.0
JN1VFS10SL1 SJ116288 φ5.7~7.3